CRM PTC-1595 (Modified)  1-19-99  1-19-99  PATEN  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	ITS ONLY 100053702
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SYNNEX INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Name: nSTREAMS TECHNOLOGIES, ENC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ———————————————————————————————————	Internal Address:
<ul><li>Nature of Conveyance:</li><li>✓ Assignmen:</li></ul>	Street Address: 3255-3 Scott Boulevard, Suite 201
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Santa Clara
Other:	State: CA Zip. 95054
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: January 5, 1999	☐ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applicat  A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/692,697  Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stuart P. Meyer, Esq.	7. T. (11. (27.CED.) 41) . (0.00)
Name: Stuart P. Meyer, Esq. Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ☑ Enclosed
Street Address Two Palo Alto Square	✓ Fee Transmittal Enclosed
City: Paio Alto State: CA Zip Code: 94306	
•	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2555
	SE THIS SPACE
Sta ement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforture copy of the original document.  Arriold M. de Guzman, Reg. No. 39,955	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a

Date

Attorney, Reg No.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, documents: [3]

01/28/1999 DMGUYEN 00000232 08692697

Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ox Assignment. Commissioner For Patents and Trademarks

Case Docket No.:

40.00 OP

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

20426/2457/828 54

**REEL: 9717 FRAME: 0714** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SYNNEX Information Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 3797 Spinnaker Court, Fremont, California 94538 ("ASSIGNOR"), has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to nSTREAMS Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 3255-3 Scott Boulevard, Suite 201, Santa Clara, California 95054 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following applications and Letters Patents ("PATENT RIGHTS"):

Country	Patent Application Serial No.	Title	Filing Date
Us	08/692,697	System and Process for Delivering Digital Data on Demand	August 3, 996
JAP AN	H-9-215258	System and Piecess for Delivering Digital Data on Demand	August 8, 1907
AIWAN	86111195	System and Process for Delivering Digital Data on Demand	August 5, 1697

and:

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the PATENT RIGHTS, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world: (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom.

ASSIGNOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all baths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titled and interests herein conveyed: 2) to immunicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications, and Letters Patents and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, transferee, assignee, or legal representative or ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR, has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grout, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights titles, and interests herein conveyed

Daly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNOR:	Date of Signature
[5 gnasure M.K.Cy	January 5,1999
[Name C. Kevin Chuang	
[Butle] Chief Financial Officer	
Synnex Information Technologies, Inc.	
3797 Spinnaker Court	
Fremont, California 94538	

PATENMAS 899 REEL: 9717 FRAME: 0715

. of [2] PATENG 457 8.487

PATENT

T	tla	Cit	Document	766	ICN	MENT
1	·uc	C) L	Document			TATELL

÷8

Tide:

Patent Application(s)
SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR DELIVERING DIGITAL DATA ON DEMAND

State of California County of	
	before me, personal y
[DATE]	[NOTARY PUBLIC]
appeared (. Kevin Chuang	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis ct
satisfactory evidence to be the person	whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the	same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on
the instrument the person, or the entity upo	n behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
	Notary

Notary Seal

2 cf [ 2 ] Case Docket # 2457 **RECORDED: 01/19/1999** REEL: 9717 FRAME: 0716